House

On Fire

Count:

Choreographer
Music

32 Wall: 4 Level: Beginner
: Ria Vos (NL) - February 2022
: House On Fire - Mimi Webb

Intro: 16 Counts

Cross Toe Strut, Side Rock, Cross, Side, Cross, Hitch

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Cross R Toe Over L, Step R Heel Down
Rock L to L Side, Recover on R

Cross L Over R, Step R to R Side
Cross L Over R, Hitch R to R Diagonal

Behind-Side-Cross, Hold, % R, Side, Cross, Side

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Step R Behind L, Step L to L Side

Cross R Over L, Hold

¥a Turn R Step Back on L, Step R to R Side (3:00)
Cross L Over R, Step R to R Side

Cross, Sweep, Weave L, Sweep, Behind, Side

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Cross L Over R, Sweep R from Back to Front
Cross R Over L, Step L to L Side

Step R Behind L, Sweep L from Front to Back
Step L Behind R, Step R to R Side

Cross, Hold, Bounce ¥z Turn R, Step Back, Touch, Step Fwd, Scuff

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Cross L Over R, Hold

Bounce Heels 2x Turning 2 R Ending Weight on L (9:00)
Step Back on R, Touch L Toe Across R

Step Fwd on L, Scuff R Next to L

No Tags No Restarts
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